PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ACCIONMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Harry Zhong	01/05/2010
Mr. Dumitru Dan Nae	12/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12652472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616.949.9610

Email: swaller@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. CHESLEK, PRICE HENEVELD ET AL.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81203475

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian R. Cheslek

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_81203475_FOR025P464#page1.tif source=Assignment_81203475_FOR025P464#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1265

PATENT REEL: 023736 FRAME: 0135 Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE.	AS, TH	E UNDE	RSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Nationality/Citizenship: United States of America

Attorney Docket No. 81203475 entitled:

Seat Cushion Extension Mechanism

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Harry Zhong; and Dumitru Dan Nae

sell, assign and Limited Liability C having its principa and exclusive righ as described in the	nt to my employment agreent transfer unto FORD GLOB/ company organized and exist Il place of business at Dearb It for the United States of Am e specification executed by the United States therefor (a date berein:	AL TECHNOLO sting by virtue of orn, County of V erica and for all me on the date	GIES, LI of the law Nayne, a foreign co listed be	C, a F s of the nd State cuntries low, pre	ord Motor Company e State of Delaware, e of Michigan, the full to the said invention, paratory to obtaining
Serial No.	Filing Date), and	I hereby request the
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks , LLC as the assignee.	to issue said	Letters	Patent	to FORD GLOBAL
Executed by:					
	SIC	SNATURE:			
City, State, Zip: Country: Residence:	368 Savannah Drive Canton, Michigan 48187			_ Date:	1/5/10
City, State, Zip:	827 Superior Drive Troy, Michigan 48084 United States of America	······		Date:	

PATENT REEL: 023736 FRAME: 0136 Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81203475 entitled:

Seat Cushion Extension Mechanism

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Harry Zhong; and Dumitru Dan Nae

sell, assign and the Limited Liability Control having its principal and exclusive right as described in the sell.	It to my employment agreement heretofor ransfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNO ompany organized and existing by virti I place of business at Dearborn, County It for the United States of America and for e specification executed by me on the of the United States therefor (and I hereby	OLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Computer of the laws of the State of Delaw of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the rall foreign countries to the said invertible date listed below, preparatory to obtain	pany vare, e full ition, ining
Serial No	Filing Date) and I hereby reques	t the
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks to issue s , LLC as the assignee.	said Letters Patent to FORD GLC	BAL
Executed by:			
and the second to 3.	SIGNATURE:		
Name: Harry Zl	nong	Date:	
-	368 Savannah Drive		
City, State, Zip:	Canton, Michigan 48187		
Country:	United States of America		
Residence:	Canton, Michigan		
Nationality/Citize	enship: United States of America		
Name: Dumitru	Dan Nae Oau Nae	Date: 12/23/0	7
	827 Superior Drive		
	Troy, Michigan 48084		
	United States of America		
Residence:			

PATENT REEL: 023736 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 01/05/2010

Nationality/Citizenship: United States of America